issued, and 490,379,705 shares outstanding actual; 490,439,070 shares issued and
460,372,060 shares outstanding as adjusted) 4,904 4,904
Paid-in capital in excess of par 6,082,394 6,082,394
Retained earnings 271,559 271,559
Less:
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of tax 71,588 71,588
Treasury stock, at cost (59,365 shares actual and 30,067,010 shares as adjusted) 757 295,132

Total stockholders� equity 6,789,352 6,494,977

Total capitalization $ 20,583,191 $ 20,583,191

(1) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the Notes, reduced by the underwriting discount ($4,125,000) and
our estimated offering expenses of $1,500,000.

S-17

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AND RATIOS

The following table sets forth our capital components and capital ratios as of June 30, 2018 (i) on an actual basis and
(ii) on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance of the Notes and the application of the net proceeds as
described in �Use of Proceeds,� assuming all of the net proceeds are used for repurchases of our common shares at a
price per share of $9.81, which was the last reported sale price of our common stock on the NYSE on November 1,
2018.

As of
June 30, 2018

Actual As Adjusted
(in millions)

Common equity tier 1 capital $ 3,925 $ 3,631
Tier 1 capital $ 4,428 $ 4,134
Total capital $ 4,935 $ 4,935
Leverage capital $ 4,428 $ 4,134
Common equity tier 1 capital ratio 11.16% 10.32%
Tier 1 capital ratio 12.59% 11.75%
Total capital ratio 14.03% 14.03%
Leverage capital ratio 9.41% 8.79%

S-18

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Our ratios of earnings to fixed charges for each of the six months ended June 30, 2018 and 2017 and each of the
fiscal years ended December 31, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014 and 2013 are as follows:

Six Months
Ended

June 30, Year Ended December 31,
2018 2017 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges
Excluding interest on deposits 3.14x 3.94x 3.86x 4.42x 0.63x 2.91x 2.82x
Including interest on deposits 1.98x 2.56x 2.44x 2.95x 0.75x 2.39x 2.35x